

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1624/2011

VIMALABAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ONKARLAL DEPCHAND BANAWAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Qurratulain, Adv,
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Anish R Shah, Adv
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On instruction learned counsel for the respondents informs to this Court that the sole appellant and respondent no.1 both died during the pendency of the proceedings. Although further details are not available to him at present.

Learned counsel for the appellant wants time to seek instruction.

Let learned counsel for the respective parties may seek instructions.

List on 11.01.2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)