

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1624 OF 2011

VIMALABAI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ONKARLAL DEEPCHAND BANAWAT & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

On the last day of hearing it was informed to this Court that the sole appellant and respondent no.1 both died during the pendency of the proceedings which was noticed in the order dated 30.11.2021.

No steps have been taken to bring on record the legal heirs/representatives of the sole appellant and respondent no.1.

In the present circumstances, the appeal stands abated and accordingly dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....**J**
(AJAY RASTOGI)

.....**J**
(ABHAY S. OKA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 11, 2022 .

ITEM NO.104

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1624/2011

VIMALABAI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ONKARLAL DEEPCHAND BANAWAT & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 11-01-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Qurratulian, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)